L-828/ L-829 Constant
Current Regulator
Ferroresonant
COMPLIANCES
 FAA AC 150/5345-10 (Current edition)
 ETL Certified
Meets “Buy American” requirements
 ICAO Annex 14

and 7.5kW types are stackable to save space. Castors are
• Enclosure has provisions for floor mounting, and the 4kW
ORDERING INFORMATION
CCR Order Number: L-82X - X - X - X
Type:
L-828
L-829
kW Output:
1 = 4kW
2 = 7.5kW
3 = 10kW
4 = 15kW
5 = 20kW
6 = 30kW
7 = 1kW
8 = 2kW
9 = 5kW
Input Voltage Options:
1 = 208V
2 = 240V
3 = 480V
S1 Cutout Options:
1 = None
2 = S1 External
3 = S1 Internal
Frequency:
1 = 60Hz
2 = 50Hz
Megger Options:
1 = Megger
2 = No Megger
DCMU Voltage Options:
1 = 120V
2 = 24/48V
Circuit Breaker Options:
1 = No Circuit Breaker
2 = 208V Circuit Breaker
3 = 240V Circuit Breaker
4 = 480V Circuit Breaker
Caster Options:
1 = Casters
2 = No Casters
Brightness Options:
1 = 1-Step
3 = 3-Step
5 = 5-Step
Current Sense
Transformer Options:
0 = No Transformer
1 = With Transformer
Actual product specifications may have changed since the printing of this brochure.
Brochure specifications are not binding. Confirm current specifications at time of order.
Part Number
A1-02-0176-002
- X - X - X - X - X - X
POWER & CONTROL EQUIPMENT - 4.11
L-828/ L-829 Constant Current Regulator (Ferroresonant)
RENEWAL PARTS
Description
Capacitor, 50uF, 600VAC
Interlock Switch
Fuse, 1A
Fuse, 3A, 600V
Firing Card
S1 Internal Cutout Kit
S1 External Cutout Kit DCMU,
120/24V
DCMU, 120V